

[dd-mm-year]

Production halls inaugurated by Slovak Prime Minister at VELUX factory

Today, the Prime Minister of Slovakia, Robert Fico, opened two new production halls at the VELUX Group's factory in Partizánske in Slovakia.

The capacity of the factory, Partizánske Building Components-SK s.r.o., has been extended with two new halls as the production volume will be further increased. The Prime Minister cut the red ribbon accompanied by the CEO of the VELUX Group Jørgen Tang-Jensen and the General Manager of Partizánske Building Components Juraj Michalík.

"Central and Eastern Europe is among our growth markets and we therefore plan to scale up production volume here in Partizánske to increase the market proximity of our production and to benefit from the great workforce in the region," says Jørgen Tang-Jensen, CEO of the VELUX Group.

The construction of the two new halls started in January 2015. In less than 6 months, both halls with the total size of 13,500 m² were completed.

"We were pleased by the Prime Minister's participation in this festive event. Now, we look very much forward to use the new halls and meet the demands in the market," says Juraj Michalík, General Manager of Partizánske Building Components.

Press material at VELUX Media Centre

See and download our news videos, photos and press materiel on VELUX Media Centre at press.velux.com. Here, you can subscribe to VELUX news.

Follow us on twitter.com/velux and facebook.com/velux

About the VELUX Group

For more than 70 years, the VELUX Group has created better living environments for people around the world. Making the most of daylight and fresh air through the roof.

Our product programme includes roof windows and modular skylights as well as a range of decoration and sun screenings, roller shutters, installation solutions and intelligent home controls. These products help to ensure a healthy and sustainable indoor climate. For work and learning. For play and pleasure.

We work globally – with sales and manufacturing operations in more than 40 countries and around 10,000 employees worldwide. The VELUX Group is owned by VKR Holding A/S, a limited company wholly owned by foundations and family.



For more information, visit www.velux.com.

Contact

Kathrine Westermann Media Relations Manager The VELUX Group

Telephone: + 45 23 81 55 95 @: kathrine.westermann@velux.com